
2024 Utah Tech University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-42   Conf: 10-20   Home: 7-20   Away: 7-22   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (397), Opp (439)   DPs Turned: Team (46), Opp (43)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Soto Jr. (2), Albrecht (1), Dodson
(1), Perez (1), Royal (1), Study (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Dodson (4), Tallakson (3), Albrecht (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Bonus 2, Decker 1, Montgomery 1, Totals ,
Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-156), Dodson (35-48), Tallakson (16-22), Morris (10-12), Herman (6-8), Montgomery (6-8), Vasiliou (6-9),
Albrecht (5-7), Gardner (5-9), Decker (4-7), Nelson (4-5), Hardman (3-5), Meisner (3-5), Taggart (3-4), Woodbury (3-3), Bonus (1-1),
Carroll (1-1), Marshall (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Katschke, Hunter .302 54-52 192 38 58 12 0 13 36 109 .568 20 3 52 2 .372 3 0 3-6 97 4 4 .962
48 Dodson, Hank .276 55-55 199 30 55 13 1 7 26 91 .457 23 9 57 1 .373 2 2 4-4 239 29 3 .989
14 McDaniel, Kyle .271 49-47 166 32 45 14 0 3 18 68 .410 32 1 19 5 .392 0 2 8-14 33 66 12 .892
8 Cutting, Garrett .269 43-32 119 22 32 10 0 4 22 54 .454 10 0 39 1 .321 2 0 2-4 35 50 11 .885
10 Soto Jr., Petey .258 52-49 163 26 42 6 0 3 19 57 .350 20 3 38 3 .346 2 1 6-10 68 146 9 .960
36 Perez, Aaron .256 48-46 172 21 44 10 0 5 32 69 .401 17 3 36 3 .332 1 0 0-0 343 19 2 .995
30 Royal, Ethan .246 47-34 114 16 28 5 0 0 16 33 .289 15 1 21 2 .336 1 10 5-7 55 5 1 .984
50 Rodriguez, Chase .233 53-42 146 30 34 8 0 7 24 63 .432 18 11 40 2 .360 0 5 7-7 115 1 0 1.000
13 Randall, Levi .333 16-4 27 6 9 0 1 0 1 11 .407 3 2 9 0 .438 0 0 0-0 7 0 2 .778
31 Albrecht, Morgan .263 25-5 38 8 10 2 0 3 7 21 .553 7 1 17 0 .391 0 0 0-0 36 5 2 .953
38 Study, Brennen .262 37-26 103 11 27 4 1 2 11 39 .379 5 12 26 4 .367 0 1 4-6 58 4 0 1.000
2 He, Ethan .253 37-24 87 10 22 3 0 1 13 28 .322 6 2 17 1 .316 0 1 3-6 48 61 6 .948
11 Walker, Jack .234 41-25 94 12 22 5 2 4 14 43 .457 10 2 22 1 .321 0 1 2-2 45 1 3 .939
1 Borgogno, Blake .225 40-28 102 9 23 2 1 1 11 30 .294 13 3 24 2 .328 1 4 3-5 62 67 2 .985
29 Tallakson, Connor .152 23-16 46 8 7 1 0 1 5 11 .239 5 3 6 2 .278 0 0 0-0 111 15 2 .984
12 Irvin, Karson .130 30-16 46 6 6 2 1 0 0 10 .217 5 0 16 0 .216 0 3 2-2 35 1 0 1.000
5 Clark, Cayden .091 14-3 22 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .091 2 0 10 0 .167 0 1 0-0 12 1 0 1.000
18 Rojas, Josh .000 9-0 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 1 6 1 .182 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
Totals .253 56-56 1845 288 466 97 7 54 256 739 .401 212 57 455 30 .346 12 31 49-73 1427 525 69 .966
Opponents .316 56-56 1956 477 618 122 8 78 440 990 .506 273 75 383 38 .414 29 17 56-79 1467 624 54 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Katschke, Hunter 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
26 Morris, Aaron 3.09 1-1 25 0 0 0-0 0 32.0 28 16 11 21 25 4 0 6 .224 1 3 0 0 0
6 Herman, Carston 5.03 3-6 16 11 0 0-0 0 68.0 78 42 38 23 51 20 1 5 .287 7 4 0 3 3
33 Angeroth, Carson 5.57 0-1 21 0 0 0-0 0 21.0 22 19 13 20 28 2 1 2 .265 2 2 0 1 0
17 Meisner, Trevor 5.82 0-0 18 1 0 0-0 0 17.0 17 13 11 17 19 6 0 2 .262 0 5 0 2 0
15 Montgomery, Cade 6.91 0-3 17 6 0 0-0 0 43.0 56 37 33 21 44 8 1 7 .316 0 7 0 1 2
45 Nelson, Matt 7.20 2-1 20 2 0 0-0 0 35.0 47 30 28 10 20 10 0 4 .329 4 7 1 3 1
46 Bonus, Carson 7.36 0-4 16 1 0 0-0 1 14.2 25 14 12 7 12 4 1 3 .373 0 2 0 1 2
24 Vasiliou, Evan 7.43 4-6 14 12 0 0-0 0 63.0 76 56 52 30 40 11 0 12 .300 1 7 1 3 4
21 Hardman, Ryan 9.00 2-2 19 1 0 0-0 3 28.0 31 29 28 12 29 7 0 6 .292 2 8 0 4 1
34 Decker, Ky 9.11 2-6 19 11 0 0-0 1 55.1 77 59 56 24 36 16 2 10 .330 1 3 1 2 3
40 Gardner, Dylan 9.82 0-6 16 8 0 0-0 0 36.2 54 48 40 33 32 9 0 9 .351 3 8 0 2 1
22 Woodbury, Justin 12.54 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 1 9.1 10 14 13 9 6 6 0 1 .270 2 1 1 0 0
28 Marshall, Jonah 12.71 0-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 11.1 24 16 16 3 6 4 1 1 .444 1 5 0 2 0
7 Taggart, Jacob 14.29 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 19 19 18 13 9 4 1 2 .365 4 2 0 0 0
32 Clark, Ben 16.39 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 16 22 17 7 11 4 0 4 .390 4 6 0 3 0
35 West, Dakoda 17.51 0-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 12.1 23 25 24 14 8 4 0 2 .426 3 2 0 1 0
16 Carroll, Jace 19.13 0-2 9 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 15 18 17 8 6 3 0 2 .385 2 3 0 1 0
Totals 8.08 14-42 270 56 0 0 6 475.2 618 477 427 273 383 122 8 78 .316 37 75 4 29 17
Opponents 4.77 42-14 226 56 1 4 13 489.0 466 288 259 212 455 97 7 54 .253 52 57 5 12 31



2024 Utah Tech University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
50 Rodriguez, Chase 116 115 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
38 Study, Brennen 62 58 4 0 1.000 7 0 0 — 0 0
12 Irvin, Karson 36 35 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Montgomery, Cade 13 4 9 0 1.000 1 6 2 .750 0 0
5 Clark, Cayden 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hardman, Ryan 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
24 Vasiliou, Evan 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
28 Marshall, Jonah 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Carroll, Jace 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Meisner, Trevor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
36 Perez, Aaron 364 343 19 2 .995 29 0 0 — 0 0
48 Dodson, Hank 271 239 29 3 .989 1 35 13 .729 4 1
1 Borgogno, Blake 131 62 67 2 .985 16 0 0 — 0 0
29 Tallakson, Connor 128 111 15 2 .984 1 16 6 .727 3 0
30 Royal, Ethan 61 55 5 1 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Katschke, Hunter 105 97 4 4 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Soto Jr., Petey 223 68 146 9 .960 35 0 0 — 0 0
31 Albrecht, Morgan 43 36 5 2 .953 0 5 2 .714 1 0
2 He, Ethan 115 48 61 6 .948 16 0 0 — 0 0
11 Walker, Jack 49 45 1 3 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 McDaniel, Kyle 111 33 66 12 .892 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rojas, Josh 9 8 0 1 .889 3 0 0 — 0 0
34 Decker, Ky 9 1 7 1 .889 1 4 3 .571 0 0
8 Cutting, Garrett 96 35 50 11 .885 12 0 0 — 0 0
40 Gardner, Dylan 7 4 2 1 .857 2 5 4 .556 0 0
6 Herman, Carston 7 1 5 1 .857 0 6 2 .750 0 0
46 Bonus, Carson 6 1 4 1 .833 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Morris, Aaron 5 1 3 1 .800 0 10 2 .833 0 0
45 Nelson, Matt 5 0 4 1 .800 0 4 1 .800 0 0
13 Randall, Levi 9 7 0 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Angeroth, Carson 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Clark, Ben 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 — 0 0
7 Taggart, Jacob 2 1 0 1 .500 0 3 1 .750 0 0
22 Woodbury, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 West, Dakoda 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2021 1427 525 69 .966 131 112 44 .718 8 1
Opponents 2145 1467 624 54 .975 115 98 43 .695 15 0


